

In the court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit- 202/2025

CNR No. WBCB01-002496-2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 05

Dated 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Haziras are filed on behalf of petitioner no. 1 and petitioner no. 2 respectively.

Both the parties are present and they verbally submits for further reconciliation. So the date is fixed for further reconciliation.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Ld. P.O, in charge of this vacant court, is on leave. I am in charge of this court today.

Fix 23.12.2025 for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825